

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

.

STATE OF MAINE.

1887.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA: SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1887.

> > ,

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1889.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1889.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1889.

ي. مەر مىت ا

MADAWASKA TERRITORY.

Chapter 220.

Resolve in favor of certain settlers occupying lands in the Madawaska Territory affected by the Treaty of Washington.

Madawaska claims, in fayor of. Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated out of the state treasury the sum of fifteen hundred dollars and fifty cents, to be paid by warrants drawn by the governor and council, to the persons hereinafter named as follows:

To William Mullen or his heirs or assignees the sum of two hundred and twenty-one dollars and ninety-seven cents.

To James and John Harford or their heirs or assignees the sum of seventy-two dollars and ninety-eight cents.

To Paschal Gendeau or his heirs or assignees the sum of twenty dollars and forty-nine cents.

To Alexander Jones or his heirs or assignees the sum of thirty-nine dollars and twenty-eight cents.

To Francis Labu or his heirs or assignees the sum of one hundred and ninety-six dollars and sixty-five cents.

To Dominique Debigh or his heirs or assignees the sum of sixty-three dollars and fifty-nine cents.

To Charles Pelletier or his heirs or assignees the sum of thirty-three dollars and ninety cents.

To John Chareth or his heirs or assignees the sum of one hundred and seventy-three dollars and ninety cents.

To Isaac Yearnington or his heirs or assignees the sum of two hundred and twenty-six dollars and twenty-four cents.

To Charles Bouchard or his heirs or assignees the sum of forty-four dollars and twenty-five cents.

To Thomas Berabe or his heirs or assignees the sum of ninety-three dollars and uncty-nine cents.

To Louis Michaud or his heirs or assignees the sum of three hundred and thirteen dollars and twenty-two cents.

Said respective sums, being each one-half of the amount of money collected and paid into the state treasury for stumpage on timber cut upon the several lots of said persons as appears by the report of John Webber, of record in the land office; provided, however, that no person or persons claiming under any assessment or assignments hereafter made, of any of the aforesaid sums or claims shall be entitled to the benefits of this resolve.

Approved March 5, 1889.

Снар. 220